Following discussion, Councilmember Sheiman moved and Councilmember Dickinson seconded to
adopt Ordinance #1136 changing Section P(5) to state “The signs shall consist of brass plaques no
larger than 4” X 11” mounted flat in a section of concrete sidewalk;” and changing Section P(9) to state
“There shall be a maximum of two hundred twenty five (225) signs/plaques allowed;”.  The motion
passed unanimously.

At 7:41 PM, following the review of an excerpt of the 1/6/00 Town Council evening meeting minutes, in
regards to the voting on Resolution #1169, 1170, and 1171, and the review of the following suggested